
Arizona Christian (18-6, 4-5 GSAC) -vs- Hope International (15-9, 3-6 GSAC)
02/11/14 at Fullerton, CA- Darling Pavilion

 
 

 
 
Arizona Christian 66

Hope International 69

Date: 02/11/14
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 300
Site: Fullerton, CA- Darling Pavilion
Referees: Daryl Gelinas, Martin Cichocki, Owen Healy

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Arizona Christian 35 31 66
Hope International 38 31 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 NEWMAN, Brandon * 33 6-12 3-5 5-5 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 0 20
14 UQDAH, Talib * 35 4-11 3-8 4-7 1-3 4 2 4 3 0 1 15
32 HELMS, Jackson * 14 2-4 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 6
44 OLIVEIRA, Mateus * 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 1 2
21 BLOCK, Jordan * 20 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 1 1 0
41 CORNELIUS, Dan 21 4-5 2-3 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 1 12
00 JONES, Mason 12 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5
33 NAVAR, Mike 22 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
15 TIMPF, Jason 21 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
01 KIM, Martin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 KING, Paul 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-51 9-21 17-21 11-16 27 19 8 13 1 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-51   39.2 % 9-21   42.9 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 KILGORE, Jeremy * 34 7-14 2-2 4-5 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 3 20
02 GREEN, Matt * 29 4-7 1-2 4-4 2-1 3 3 2 1 0 0 13
10 NEILAN, Garrett * 40 4-10 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 2 1 0 9
21 SANFORD, Austin * 35 2-6 0-0 4-6 4-2 6 3 4 4 1 0 8
24 HAYES, Carlton * 34 4-8 0-2 0-0 0-10 10 2 1 3 2 2 8
15 BAILEY, James 14 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 1 6
11 BARNES, Tuff 11 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 1 0 5
01 BANAL, Raphael 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 GUILLORY, Randal 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 ANDERSEN, Regan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-49 6-11 13-17 8-22 30 18 17 13 5 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-49   51.0 % 6-11   54.5 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 11 1st-09:18



1st Half Box Score
Arizona Christian 35

Hope International 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 NEWMAN, Brandon 15 2-6 2-3 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 10
14 UQDAH, Talib 17 3-6 3-5 2-5 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 0 11
32 HELMS, Jackson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
44 OLIVEIRA, Mateus 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
21 BLOCK, Jordan 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
41 CORNELIUS, Dan 12 4-4 2-2 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 12
0 JONES, Mason 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 NAVAR, Mike 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 TIMPF, Jason 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
1 KIM, Martin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 KING, Paul 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-24 7-12 8-11 4-6 10 10 5 6 0 3 35
41.7 % 58.3 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 KILGORE, Jeremy 16 5-8 1-1 3-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 14
2 GREEN, Matt 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
10 NEILAN, Garrett 20 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
21 SANFORD, Austin 18 2-5 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 1 2 2 0 0 6
24 HAYES, Carlton 16 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-7 7 1 1 2 0 0 4
15 BAILEY, James 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 1 3
11 BARNES, Tuff 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
1 BANAL, Raphael 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 GUILLORY, Randal 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 ANDERSEN, Regan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-25 2-3 8-11 5-11 16 9 10 6 1 2 38
56.0 % 66.7 % 72.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Arizona Christian 31

Hope International 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 NEWMAN, Brandon 18 4-6 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 10
14 UQDAH, Talib 18 1-5 0-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 4
32 HELMS, Jackson 11 2-3 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
44 OLIVEIRA, Mateus 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
21 BLOCK, Jordan 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
41 CORNELIUS, Dan 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
0 JONES, Mason 7 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
33 NAVAR, Mike 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 TIMPF, Jason 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 KIM, Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 KING, Paul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-27 2-9 9-10 7-10 17 9 3 7 1 2 31
37.0 % 22.2 % 90.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 KILGORE, Jeremy 18 2-6 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 6
2 GREEN, Matt 19 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 7
10 NEILAN, Garrett 20 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 0 5
21 SANFORD, Austin 17 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 2 2 1 0 2
24 HAYES, Carlton 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 2 2 4
15 BAILEY, James 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
11 BARNES, Tuff 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
1 BANAL, Raphael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 GUILLORY, Randal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 ANDERSEN, Regan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-24 4-8 5-6 3-11 14 9 7 7 4 4 31
45.8 % 50.0 % 83.3 %


